MENU

California Great Basin Region

Welcome to the Bureau of Reclamation's California Great Basin Region

Reclamation / California Great Basin Region / NEPA / Regional Office / Project Detail

Title:

Summary:

Contact

Sharon McHale

Project Details

Contra Costa Water District Alternative Intake Project EIR/EIS

Contra Costa Water District (CCWD) relies entirely upon the Sacramento-San Joaquin Delta for its
supply, which includes both the Central Valley Project (CVP) water and water diverted under CCWD
water rights. Water quality problems for CCWD result from elevated concentrations of salinity,
minerals, bromide and organic carbon, and turbidity in Delta source water. Seasonal water quality
fluctuations and drought conditions in the Delta make it more difficult for CCWD to meet increasingly
stringent drinking water regulations and the water quality objective CCWD has set for service to its
customers. The proposed action would involve adding a new point of diversion to certain existing
water rights held by CCWD and by Reclamation. The new intake in the southwest Delta would tie
into the existing Old River Intake and Pump Station and improve operational flexibility to divert from
either location to provide the highest water quality. CCWD and Reclamation only seek to add a point
of diversion with no increase in water rights, capacity, CVP contract amounts, or Los Vaqueros
Reservoir filling or release rates.

Phone Fax E-Mail Notes

(916) 978 - 5086 (916) 978-5094 smchale@usbr.gov

Rachel Martin, CCWD Project Manager 925-688-8113 N/A N/A



05/16/2008

BOODOHOODBODDB?

Status

Notice of Intent published 01/24/05. Scoping meetings held on 02/05. Draft EIS/EIR sent out May

ROD signed May 2, 2008.

List of Available Reports

Report Title

Record of Decision, CCWD Intake

Append. E, ASIP, Draft EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake

Append. F, Draft EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake

Appendices A-B, Draft EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake

Appendix C, Draft EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake

Appendix D - Biol. Resources, Draft EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake

Chapter 4,Part |,Environ & Impacts, Draft EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake

Chapter 4,Part Il,Environ & Impacts, Draft EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake

Chapters 1-3, Purpose, Background, Alternatives, Draft EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake

Chapters 5-10, Draft EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake

Contents, Summary, Draft EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake

Cover Vol Il, Draft EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake

Cover, Vol. lll, Draft EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake

Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Abstract

File Ext

.pdf

.pdf

.pdf

.pdf

.pdf

.pdf

.pdf

.pdf

.pdf

.pdf

.pdf

.pdf

.pdf

.pdf

10, 2006. Draft EIS/EIR hearing held June 6-8, 2006. Final EIS/EIR available November 3, 2006.

File Size

2,082B

5,383 B

204 B

3,751 B

5,671B

1,826 B

4,855 B

4,654 B

1,453 B

250B

664 B

208 B

206 B

118 B



HHHOHOBHOBHODHOHOBH G

Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Appendices covers

Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Appendix A

Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Comments/Responses Part A

Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Comments/Responses Part B

Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Comments/Responses Part C

Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Comments/Responses Part D

Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Comments/Responses Part E

Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Comments/Responses Part F

Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Cover

Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Introduction

Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Master Responses

Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Preparers

Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, References

Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Revisions to Draft

Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Table of Contents

Notice of Intent, CCWD intake

Scoping Report Appendix, CCWD intake

Scoping Report, CCWD Intake

.pdf

.pdf

.pdf

.pdf

.pdf

.pdf

.pdf

.pdf

.pdf

.pdf

.pdf

.pdf

.pdf

.pdf

.pdf

.pdf

.pdf

.pdf

47 B

209B

677 B

2,669 B

3,573 B

4,282 B

5,828 B

2,088 B

1,056 B

227B

1,670 B

148 B

122 B

301B

153 B

59B

3,076 B

1,084 B



STAY IN TOUCH

Contact Us | Site Index

Quality of Information | Recreation.gov | USA.gov



