

# California Great Basin Region

Welcome to the Bureau of Reclamation's California Great Basin Region

Reclamation / California Great Basin Region / NEPA / Regional Office / Project Detail

#### **Project Details**

Title: Contra Costa Water District Alternative Intake Project EIR/EIS

Reservoir filling or release rates.

Contra Costa Water District (CCWD) relies entirely upon the Sacramento-San Joaquin Delta for its supply, which includes both the Central Valley Project (CVP) water and water diverted under CCWD water rights. Water quality problems for CCWD result from elevated concentrations of salinity, minerals, bromide and organic carbon, and turbidity in Delta source water. Seasonal water quality fluctuations and drought conditions in the Delta make it more difficult for CCWD to meet increasingly stringent drinking water regulations and the water quality objective CCWD has set for service to its customers. The proposed action would involve adding a new point of diversion to certain existing water rights held by CCWD and by Reclamation. The new intake in the southwest Delta would tie into the existing Old River Intake and Pump Station and improve operational flexibility to divert from either location to provide the highest water quality. CCWD and Reclamation only seek to add a point

of diversion with no increase in water rights, capacity, CVP contract amounts, or Los Vaqueros

**Summary:** 

 Contact
 Phone
 Fax
 E-Mail
 Notes

 Sharon McHale
 (916) 978 - 5086
 (916) 978-5094
 smchale@usbr.gov

 Rachel Martin, CCWD Project Manager
 925-688-8113
 N/A
 N/A

#### **Status**

05/16/2008

Notice of Intent published 01/24/05. Scoping meetings held on 02/05. Draft EIS/EIR sent out May 10, 2006. Draft EIS/EIR hearing held June 6-8, 2006. Final EIS/EIR available November 3, 2006. ROD signed May 2, 2008.

### **List of Available Reports**

File	Report Title	File Ext	File Size
	Record of Decision, CCWD Intake	.pdf	2,082 B
	Append. E, ASIP, Draft EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake	.pdf	5,383 B
	Append. F, Draft EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake	.pdf	204 B
	Appendices A-B, Draft EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake	.pdf	3,751 B
	Appendix C, Draft EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake	.pdf	5,671 B
	Appendix D - Biol. Resources, Draft EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake	.pdf	1,826 B
	Chapter 4,Part I,Environ & Impacts, Draft EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake	.pdf	4,855 B
	Chapter 4,Part II,Environ & Impacts, Draft EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake	.pdf	4,654 B
	Chapters 1-3, Purpose, Background, Alternatives, Draft EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake	.pdf	1,453 B
	Chapters 5-10, Draft EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake	.pdf	250 B
	Contents, Summary, Draft EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake	.pdf	664 B
	Cover Vol II, Draft EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake	.pdf	298 B
	Cover, Vol. III, Draft EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake	.pdf	296 B
	Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Abstract	.pdf	118 B

Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Appendices covers	.pdf	47 B
Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Appendix A	.pdf	209 B
Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Comments/Responses Part A	.pdf	677 B
Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Comments/Responses Part B	.pdf	2,669 B
Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Comments/Responses Part C	.pdf	3,573 B
Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Comments/Responses Part D	.pdf	4,282 B
Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Comments/Responses Part E	.pdf	5,828 B
Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Comments/Responses Part F	.pdf	2,088 B
Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Cover	.pdf	1,056 B
Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Introduction	.pdf	227 B
Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Master Responses	.pdf	1,670 B
Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Preparers	.pdf	148 B
Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, References	.pdf	122 B
Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Revisions to Draft	.pdf	301 B
Final EIR/EIS, CCWD Intake, Table of Contents	.pdf	153 B
Notice of Intent, CCWD intake	.pdf	59 B
Scoping Report Appendix, CCWD intake	.pdf	3,076 B
Scoping Report, CCWD Intake	.pdf	1,084 B

Back Home

### STAY IN TOUCH

## Contact Us | Site Index

Accessibility | Disclaimer | <u>DOI</u> | FOIA | No Fear Act | Notices | Privacy Policy | Quality of Information | Recreation.gov | USA.gov

